
Amendment No. 3 with regard to STQC Certification and extension of date for bid submission and bid opening (applicable at all relevant 
sections of ATI) against Bid Document for Supply of Tablet Computers (ATI No. : SAMSPL/17-18/ET/8 dated 04/09/2017) 

 

Amendment No.– 03                                                                                                                               Dated :- 10/10/2017 
 

1. ATI Reference No.     :- SAMSPL/17-18/ET/8 
2. Date of Publication / Notification   :- 04.09.2017 

 

Reference original ATI published on 4th September, 2017, following amendment is issued with regards to extension of date of bid submission 
(applicable at all relevant sections of ATI) 

 

Ref of ATI Existing (For) As amended vide Amendment No. 1 
dated 22/09/17 

 

As amended (Read as) 

Cover Page  
Last Date, 
Time and 
Place for 
receipt of 
Bids 

26th September, 2017 till 1430 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, 

Community Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi – 

110055 

11th October, 2017 till 1430 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services 

Pvt. Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, 

Community Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi 

- 110055 

16th October, 2017 till 1100 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, 

Community Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi – 

110055 
Date, Time 
and Place for 
opening of 
Technical 
bids 

26th September, 2017 till 1500 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, Community 

Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi – 

110055 

11th October, 2017 till 1500 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services 

Pvt. Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, 

Community Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi -

110055 

16th October, 2017 till 1130 hours at  
Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 
B01-B03, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, 

Community Centre,  
D. B. Gupta Road, Paharganj, New Delhi - 

110055 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause reference/ Page No. Content of Para / Clause under Reference as per Bid 
Document 

 

Amendment No. 3  

1 Page 45 : Section  IV, 
Technical Specifications, A. 
General Requirements  

5. Certification required for quoted model of Tablet– 
Standardisation Testing and Quality Certification 
(STQC), Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS), International 
Organization for Standardization (ISO). 

Certification required for quoted model of Tablet, 
Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS), International 
Organization for Standardization (ISO). 
 

 
Requirement of Standardisation Testing and Quality Certification (STQC), certification for tablets may be considered as deleted and applicable to 
relevant sections of the Bid.  
 

Kindly submit your bids accordingly. 

 

                             Jyoti Singh 
Sr. Manager (Procurement) 


